

To, The Board of Directors **Shlokka Dyes Limited** Plot No. C/54, GIDC, SAYKHA Saran, Bharuch, Vagra – 392140 Gujárat, India.

## Sub: Proposed Initial Public Offer (IPO) of Shlokka Dyes Limited (the "Company")

Dear Sir / Madam,

We the undersigned, hereby give our consent to our name (along with below details) being included as "**Registrar to the Issue**" in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus / Red Herring Prospectus / Prospectus which the Company intends to issue in respect of the proposed Issue of equity shares. We hereby also authorize you to deliver this letter of consent for the purpose of filing under provisions of Section 26 and / or any other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there under, the Stock Exchange and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 or any other regulatory authority as required by law.

Further, we hereby give our consent to include the following details in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus / Red Herring Prospectus:

Name:	BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Logo:	B
Address:	Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 093, Maharashtra, India
Telephone Number:	022 - 6263 8200
Website:	www.bigshareonline.com
E-mail:	ipo@bigshareonline.com
Investor Grievance Email:	investor@bigshareonline.com
Contact Person:	Mr. Asif Sayyed
SEBI Registration No.:	INR000001385
CIN:	U99999MH1994PTC076534

We further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true and correct.

We enclose a copy of our registration certificate and declaration regarding our registration with SEBI in the required format and enclosed as Annexure A. We also certify that our registration is valid as on date and that we have not been prohibited by SEBI from acting as an intermediary in capital market issues. We also confirm that we have not been debarred from functioning by any regulatory authority.

Yours faithfully,

## For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Babu Rapheal C. Dy. General Manager

Encl: As above

## CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534

Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 093. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.

